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MACAU JOCKEY CLUB
WEIGHTS FOR THE 19th RACE MEETING TO BE HELD AT TAIPA

RACECOURSE ON SATURDAY , 14-DEC-2019
DAY MEETING ON THE  TURF TRACK

胭脂獸

賞櫻

RED PHOENIX
ECLAIR HUNTER

L169
K108

Reserve list
S.H.Cheong
G.Allendorf

120
120

(72)
(72)

兆

賀

1

2

THE JINAN     

THE JINGDEZHEN     

濟南 

景德鎮 

K102
L079
K005
K019
J065
J126
J018
J120
L100
K081
L107
L064

L025
L005
L134
L170
L147
L080
L065
L026
L110
L106
K083

133
131
130
128
126
122
121
115
115
111
111
110

127
127
127
126
126
124
124
124
122
122
121

ECLAIR LIGHTNING
FARSON
LUEN ON DANCE KID
BRILLIANT DEBBIE
BIG ALLOY
PEARL LUCKY
SIXTH SENSE
AUTUMN CLOUD
KNOWS IT ALL
MAGNAPEGASUS
MAJIMASTER
GOLDEN TORUK

LUEN ON POSEIDON
TRILLION KING
YOU ARE THE BEST
FLASH SHADOW
JAMES STREET
ASSOCIATION SEVEN
DESTINY'S CHOICE
ONEOFTHEGREATS
DIAMOND GLORY
TROPHY CABINET
GOLDEN FANS

酷鷹

花臣

聯安小子

智勇勁駒

大合金

珍珠鴻運

第六感

秋雲

江山駿杰

金福將

皇庭之威

金寶兒

聯安神將

千億皇帝

比心機

絕影無雙

超可愛

協會七號

金精選

超群出眾

鑽石生輝

果然

金槍友

(85)
(83)
(82)
(80)
(78)
(74)
(73)
(67)
(67)
(63)
(63)
(62)

(70)
(70)
(70)
(69)
(69)
(67)
(67)
(67)
(65)
(65)
(64)

1500

1200

Metres

Metres

P.Leyshan
Pat.Lee
G.Allendorf
K.C.Tse/K.S.Ho
M.C.Tam
K.H.Leong
P.Leyshan
K.S.Wong
C.F.Chan
W.Smith
W.Smith
K.C.Tse/K.S.Ho

G.Allendorf
S.H.Cheong
Y.C.Fung
N.Moore
K.C.Tse/K.S.Ho
G.Allendorf
K.C.Tse/K.S.Ho
G.Allendorf
K.S.Wong
K.H.Leong
K.C.Tse/K.S.Ho

★4
★6

**

★6
★4
**
★4

**

★4
**
**
***

***

Horse Name

Horse Name

Brand

Brand

Trainer

Trainer

Wgt

Wgt

Rtg

Rtg

Drawn

Drawn

12

11

RATING 85-60(Class 2)

RATING 70-50(Class 2&3)

李

輝

賀

貴

譚

浩

李

適

俊

恩

恩

貴

賀

兆

馮

高

貴

賀

貴

賀

適

浩

貴

10-DEC-2019 05:39:39 PM

[RB]

[RB]

[RB]

[B]

[RB]

[BH/RB]

[PT/RB/XNB]

[LB]

[T/RB]

[SR]

[BT/RB]

[RB]

[P]

[RB]

[RB]

[B/RB]

[B/RB]

[P/RB]

[RB]

H

H

H

○

○
○
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進威星

金奔馳

寶寶

智威星

水果茶

TAGMASTER
OFF THE BENCH
STILL SO CUTE
WITTYMASTER
SO YUMMY

L015
H134
K065
L010
L122

Reserve list
C.F.Chan
K.C.Tse/K.S.Ho
M.C.Tam
K.S.Wong
M.C.Tam

129
128
127
127
119

(59)
(58)
(57)
(57)
(49)

俊

貴

譚

適

譚

1

2

3

4

5

THE JINGDEZHEN (DIV.2)     

THE KUNMING     

景德鎮 (第二組) 

昆明 

H087
G090
L066
K016
L052
L115
L053
K084
L127
L125
L082
H084

K066
L002
K034
L116
E001
G142
L105
K086
J109
H126
L090
J088

132
127
127
127
126
126
126
125
120
117
117
116

130
130
129
129
129
129
129
128
128
120
118
116

LUEN ON TREASURE
CHROMIUM ALLOY
GEM GLORY
THEHORSEISWITHME
ASSOCIATION ONE
DR DIAMOND
FORTUNE PARADISE
GOLDEN KEY
COLONEL MORDAUNT
DRAFT CAMP
KELVIN'S CHOICE
CALIFORNIATREASURE

BRING ME GLORY
FORTUNE GENERATION
BEAT THE MARKET
BRING ME POWER
GOLDEN DOUBLE
RIVER CONTROL
ROYAL MASTER
FORTUNE FLYER
READY FIRE
ONE MORE AGAIN
ECLAIR MIRAGE
WEALTHY EMPEROR

聯安之寶

鉻合金

寶石輝煌

艷陽天

協會一號

鑽石博士

如詩如畫

添彩吉祥

莫特上校

精選名駒

魁隆

加洲之寶

喜威

如意傳承

鼎豐

喜晉

金威孖寶

江河縱橫

石步之威

如意飛駒

如意寶

佑德

濠駿

榮華煌昌

(66)
(61)
(61)
(61)
(60)
(60)
(60)
(59)
(54)
(51)
(51)
(50)

(60)
(60)
(59)
(59)
(59)
(59)
(59)
(58)
(58)
(50)
(48)
(46)

1200

1500

Metres

Metres

G.Allendorf
C.F.Chan
K.S.Wong
M.C.Tam
K.M.Chin
K.S.Wong
K.M.Chin
Y.C.Fung
G.Allendorf
G.Allendorf
S.H.Cheong
K.H.Leong

C.F.Chan
K.S.Wong
K.M.Chin
C.F.Chan
Y.C.Fung
S.H.Cheong
W.Smith
K.M.Chin
K.H.Leong
S.Chow
K.H.Leong
S.Chow

★4

★4
★4
**

**
**

★6

★4

Horse Name

Horse Name

Brand

Brand

Trainer

Trainer

Wgt

Wgt

Rtg

Rtg

Drawn

Drawn

12

12

RATING 70-50(Class 2&3)

RATING 60-40(Class 3&4)

賀

俊

適

譚

錢

適

錢

馮

賀

賀

兆

浩

俊

適

錢

俊

馮

兆

恩

錢

浩

鄒

浩

鄒

[BT/RB]

[PB/RB]

[RB]

[T/RB]

[RB]

[RB]

[T/RB]

[RB]

[RB]

[P/RB]

[BO/RB]

[B/RB]

[SR]

[RB]

[T/RB]

[T/RB]

[PT/LB]

[SW/RB]

[SW/T/RB]

[RB]

[B/RB]

[B/RB]

[V/SR/H]

[B/RB]

[T/RB]

[B/RB]

[SR/T/RB]

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

○

○

○
○

○

○

○
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創投攻略VENTURES RAIDERS L071
Reserve list

S.H.Cheong 115 (25)兆1

THE LANZHOU     

THE NANJING     

蘭州 

南京 

J035
L048
L056
L072
L108
L139
L131
L077
G055
J003
L137
K085

H028
K054
H014
H083
K001
L045
G102
L089
L059
J106
K105
J070

130
128
127
126
124
124
123
121
120
120
119
116

130
130
129
129
127
123
122
119
116
116
106
90

CHAPMAN WAY
DREAM ACHIEVER
SWEET BUMHAN
BEAUTY WINK
CORDYCEPS KING
CROWN OF GOLD
LUCK OF STRATUM
THE PRIME FORTUNE
CHEERFUL FISH
INFINITE TREASURE
CHASE WIND
SUPERB SHOOTER

HIGHSPOT
LUCKY GENERAL
STALLION TREASURE
WONDER HOLY
TAOLU EXPERT
DIE CASTING ALLOY
VICTORY ACHIEVER
FLY DRAGON
AUTUMN PASSAGE
THUNDER BEAR
HONEY BISCUIT
FORT IDAHO

卓人行

康泰如意

甜汎韓

美麗閃耀

蟲草之皇

佳運金

大魔怪

柏駿

養魚開心

珍惜無限

絕地翻羽

槍法超群

亮點

力奇主帥

如意寶駒

天下響

套路專家

壓鑄合金

從心實現

飛龍寶

一切隨峰

轟天雷

甜餅乾

福艾達

(45)
(43)
(42)
(41)
(39)
(39)
(38)
(36)
(35)
(35)
(34)
(31)

(40)
(40)
(39)
(39)
(37)
(33)
(32)
(29)
(26)
(26)
(16)
(0)

1200

1800

Metres

Metres

W.Smith
K.M.Chin
C.F.Chan
G.Allendorf
K.S.Wong
J.Lau
M.C.Tam
Pat.Lee
K.C.Tse/K.S.Ho
W.H.Tse
C.F.Chan
K.H.Leong

G.Allendorf
M.C.Tam
G.Allendorf
K.C.Chong
S.H.Cheong
M.C.Tam
K.M.Chin
C.F.Chan
C.F.Chan
K.H.Leong
S.Chow
P.Leyshan

★4
★9
**
**

**
★6

**

★4

★6

***
***
★6

Horse Name

Horse Name

Brand

Brand

Trainer

Trainer

Wgt

Wgt

Rtg

Rtg

Drawn

Drawn

12

12

RATING 45-25(Class 4&5)

RATING 40-0(Class 5&6)

恩

錢

俊

賀

適

森

譚

輝

貴

豪

俊

浩

賀

譚

賀

庄

兆

譚

錢

俊

俊

浩

鄒

李

General Notice : 
AT FINAL DECLARATIONS, SHOULD ANY HORSES BE WEIGHTED BELOW 116 LBS SECURE A RUN (INCLUDING
THE STANDBY STARTERS), ALL WEIGHTS FOR THE RACE IN QUESTION WILL BE ADJUSTED ACCORDINGLY
SO THAT THE MINIMUM WEIGHT WILL BE 116 LBS. PROVIDED THAT NO DECLARED RUNNER SHALL BE
WEIGHTED ABOVE THE MAXIMUM HANDICAP WEIGHT.
 
GEARS LISTED ARE AS AT PUBLICATION OF WEIGHTS. FINAL GEARS WILL BE PUBLISHED AFTER

[T]

[B]

[B/T/RB]

[RB]

[RB]

[B/RB]

[B/RB]

[B/RB]

[RB]

[BT/RB]

[BT/RB]

[SW/RB]

[RB]

[PT/RB]

[BHT/RB]

[B/XNB]

[RB]

[B/SR/RB]

[RB]

[B/RB]

[BHT/RB]

[PBH/RB]

Withdrawn
GEM GENERAL 寶石猛將 K100 K.H.Leong 浩 Withdrawn--

Horse Preference  

H

H

H

○H

○

○

○

★　no. of preference   e.g. ★4     4 preferences

** ***Double Preference  Triple Preference  
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DECLARATIONS

Handicapper
Hou Yi Long


